

Puja Singh <pujasingh@niepa.ac.in>

Access to e-Resources under eSS

Cc: Ashok Kumar Rai <ashok@inflibnet.ac.in>

Shodhsindhu INFLIBNET Centre <eshodhsindhu@inflibnet.ac.in> To: "Librarian/ Lib. I/c" <pujasingh@niepa.ac.in> Fri, Mar 19, 2021 at 2:47 PM

Dear Madam,

With reference to your request to MHRD for inclusion as a core member of eSS and subsequent approval from the MHRD in its letter dated 12th March 2021, we would like to inform you that the JSTOR Archive and Economic & Political Weekly are the only resources subscribed through the central funding model of eSS and access to same will be enabled through the consortium. We are in process of subscription for the same and will inform you once the access is activated by the publisher.

The other requested resources are currently not subscribed under eSS through the central funding model and the consortium has negotiated the rates of subscription for the open model only. The negotiated rates of subscription can be viewed on the Online e-Resource Requisition System of eSS.

With regards, Dinesh

e-Shodh Sindhu: Consortium for Higher Education Electronic Resources INFLIBNET Centre An IUC of UGC Gandhinagar - 382007 Ph: +91 79 2326 8242/41/40

F.No. 2-9/2020-TEL/PN-1 Government of India Ministry of Education Department of Higher Education TEL Section ***

408-C Shastri Bhavan New Delhi, dated 12.03.2021

То

Prof J P Singh Joorel, Director, INFLIBNET Centre, Infocity, P.B.No. 4, Gandhinagar-382007, Gujarat.

Subject: Inclusion of NIEPA as a core member of e-Shodh Sindhu for the year 2021 onwards-reg.

Sir,

The request of NIEPA to consider them as a core member by INFLIBNET under e-Shodh Sindhu for providing the e-resources from the year 2021 onwards, was considered in the Ministry.

2. In this regard, it is informed that the competent authority has approved the proposal for inclusion of NIEPA as a core member by INFLIBNET under e-Shodh Sindhu for providing the e-resources.

Yours faithfully,

(Pushpa Gautam) Under Secretary (TEL)

Copy to:

Encl: As above

Prof. N V Varghese, Vice Chancellor, NIEPA, 17-B, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi-110016

F.No. 2-9/2020-TEL/PN-1 Government of India Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of Higher Education TEL Section

408-C Shastri Bhavan New Delhi, dated 03.03.2021

То

Prof. N V Varghese, Vice Chancellor National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration 17-B, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi-110016

Subject: Request of NIEPA to be considered under e-shodh sindhu as a core member for providing the e-resources from the year 2021 onwards-reg.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter no. f-11-3/NIEPA/LIB/ACQ/JR/2020-21 dated 21.12.2020 on the subject cited above.

2. In this regard, it is informed that the matter was taken up with INFLIBNET Centre, the implementing agency for e-SS, who has replied that the inclusion of NIEPA or any other institutes would require additional funds for the year 2021. The financial implication will be determined only after the receipt of list of e-Resources required by NIEPA.

3. It is, therefore, requested that the list of e-Resources required by NIEPA may kindly be furnished to Prof. J.P. Singh Joorel, Director, INFLIBNET Centre, InfoCity, Gandhinagar - 382 007, under intimation to this Division, at the earliest.

Yours faithfully,

(Pushpa Gautam) Under Secretary (TEL) Tel: 011-23385459

Copy to:

Prof J P Singh Joorel, Director, INFLIBNET Centre, Infocity, P.B.No. 4, Gandhinagar-382007, Gujarat.



Puja Singh <pujasingh@niepa.ac.in>

Access to e-Resources under eSS

Cc: Ashok Kumar Rai <ashok@inflibnet.ac.in>

Shodhsindhu INFLIBNET Centre <eshodhsindhu@inflibnet.ac.in> To: "Librarian/ Lib. I/c" <pujasingh@niepa.ac.in> Fri, Mar 19, 2021 at 2:47 PM

Dear Madam,

With reference to your request to MHRD for inclusion as a core member of eSS and subsequent approval from the MHRD in its letter dated 12th March 2021, we would like to inform you that the JSTOR Archive and Economic & Political Weekly are the only resources subscribed through the central funding model of eSS and access to same will be enabled through the consortium. We are in process of subscription for the same and will inform you once the access is activated by the publisher.

The other requested resources are currently not subscribed under eSS through the central funding model and the consortium has negotiated the rates of subscription for the open model only. The negotiated rates of subscription can be viewed on the Online e-Resource Requisition System of eSS.

With regards, Dinesh

e-Shodh Sindhu: Consortium for Higher Education Electronic Resources INFLIBNET Centre An IUC of UGC Gandhinagar - 382007 Ph: +91 79 2326 8242/41/40

F.No. 2-9/2020-TEL/PN-1 Government of India Ministry of Education Department of Higher Education TEL Section ***

408-C Shastri Bhavan New Delhi, dated 12.03.2021

То

Prof J P Singh Joorel, Director, INFLIBNET Centre, Infocity, P.B.No. 4, Gandhinagar-382007, Gujarat.

Subject: Inclusion of NIEPA as a core member of e-Shodh Sindhu for the year 2021 onwards-reg.

Sir,

The request of NIEPA to consider them as a core member by INFLIBNET under e-Shodh Sindhu for providing the e-resources from the year 2021 onwards, was considered in the Ministry.

2. In this regard, it is informed that the competent authority has approved the proposal for inclusion of NIEPA as a core member by INFLIBNET under e-Shodh Sindhu for providing the e-resources.

Yours faithfully,

(Pushpa Gautam) Under Secretary (TEL)

Copy to:

Encl: As above

Prof. N V Varghese, Vice Chancellor, NIEPA, 17-B, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi-110016

F.No. 2-9/2020-TEL/PN-1 Government of India Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of Higher Education TEL Section

408-C Shastri Bhavan New Delhi, dated 03.03.2021

То

Prof. N V Varghese, Vice Chancellor National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration 17-B, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi-110016

Subject: Request of NIEPA to be considered under e-shodh sindhu as a core member for providing the e-resources from the year 2021 onwards-reg.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter no. f-11-3/NIEPA/LIB/ACQ/JR/2020-21 dated 21.12.2020 on the subject cited above.

2. In this regard, it is informed that the matter was taken up with INFLIBNET Centre, the implementing agency for e-SS, who has replied that the inclusion of NIEPA or any other institutes would require additional funds for the year 2021. The financial implication will be determined only after the receipt of list of e-Resources required by NIEPA.

3. It is, therefore, requested that the list of e-Resources required by NIEPA may kindly be furnished to Prof. J.P. Singh Joorel, Director, INFLIBNET Centre, InfoCity, Gandhinagar - 382 007, under intimation to this Division, at the earliest.

Yours faithfully,

(Pushpa Gautam) Under Secretary (TEL) Tel: 011-23385459

Copy to:

Prof J P Singh Joorel, Director, INFLIBNET Centre, Infocity, P.B.No. 4, Gandhinagar-382007, Gujarat.

NIEPA Documentation Centre

4.2.4 Average Annual Expenditure for purchase of books, documents, non-book material and newspapers during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)

SI. No.	Items	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	
1.	Documents	25152		10126	10000		
				896			
2.	Non-book material	151270					
3.	Newspaper	8926	2024	9681	14596	1613.00	
		9357	2155	10002	2433	42123.00	
		15537	18092	11121	1595	10095.00	
	70.00 (all all all all all all all all all al		2928		2398		
			2274		1578		
			18050				e encertaint in the
	Total	210242	45523	41826	32600	53831.00	

Desired information of annual expenditure (2016-17 to 2020-21) on documents and newspaper of the Documentation Centre for preparation of the Self Study Report is sent for your kind perusal.

D. S. Thakur Documentation Officer 21.12.2021

Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Jain, Secretary, Core Group

Port: Kumar Surerl Chairman NAAC, Core Committee